

XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4074 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in OS No. 574/1996 & OS No. 575/1996 & IA No. 5474/2001 & IA No. 5475/2001 & WP No. 16782/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THOMAS MATHEW

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, K.L.D.C.LTD.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in the suit Nos.O.S. 574/96 and O.S. 575/96
before the Subordinate Judge's Court, Thrissur are stayed.

Sukhwinder

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master