

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4074/2005

[From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in WP(C) No. 16782/2004(W) of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM]

THOMAS MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, K.L.D.C.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) [For final disposal]

With

CA 4550/2003 (With office report)

Date: 14/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 4074/2005

Ms. Reena George, Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For appellant

Mr. M.T.George, Adv.(Not present)

In CA 4550/03

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

in SC 4074/2005

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

In C.A. 4550/03

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 4074/2005.

To be taken up with Civil Appeal No. 4550 of 2003.

Liberty to mention.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master