

**Listed on: 24.08.2016**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5886 AND 4550 OF 2006.**

**Thomas Mathew Etc.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**The Construction Engineer K.L.D. Copn. Ltd. Etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. NO. 5886/2006**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2005 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P. (C) No. 16782 of 2004 (W) arising out of I.A. No. 5474 of 2001 in O.S. No. 575 of 1996 and I.A. No. 5475 of 2001 in O.S. No. 574 of 1996.

There is sole Respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented by Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate.

Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

**C.A. NO. 4550/2003**

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2003 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in RP No. 638 of 2001.

There are three Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned and are represented by Mr. V.J. Francis, Advocate.

Original Record has not been requisitioned from the High Court as per Court's order dated 08.07.2003.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR