

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4550 OF 2003

THE KERALA STATE CONSTRUCTION  
CORPORATION LIMITED

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DELTA FOUNDATIONS  
AND CONSTRUCTIONS AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and order in view of Article 55 of the Schedule to the Limitation Act, 1963

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 21, 2016

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5886/2006

THOMAS MATHEW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, K.L.D.C.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4550/2003

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (NP)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. J. Francis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5886/2006

Not taken up.

Civil Appeal No.4550/2003

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER